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DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:

42 x0.15" =6.30"

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:

36"

DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:

9x0.15" = 1.35"

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:
36"

.

DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:

7 x0.15" =1.05"

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:

36"

l_ __________________________________________ | 1L 7 J— I —1 | — ———I J— IC J——— | — | J——— ——1 | | — 1 - - - - — — — — —
| ____________________ LRISER ALL GENDER A+R 10 | | 7 |
r - 40 SF EEsTRODM SUPPORT OFFICE | | COUNSELING |
| DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT: RESTROOM 90 SF A+R EA FA COUNSELING COUNSELING COUNSELING COUNSELING COUNSELING COUNSELING
| | 51x0.15" = 7.65" 826 SF | REGISTRAR SUPERVISOR SUPPORT | OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:
I | | | OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE | 123 SF 123 SF 123 SF 123 SF 123 SF 123 SF 16 x 0.15" = 2.40]
| DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: @—» 147 SF 147 SF 84 SF
| | 72" | ) ) Lo by b by T : : DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:
L | ELECTRICAL : ' | ‘u\ /ﬂu | 36 :
L T r ——
: | _'_i — " 186 SF U = = By | ————g———————p——=——— [ P} | ———g——— ' ——————==——v T Y ‘#_é:‘_ |
| B 51 o ADULT CHANGING / ® ® — |
: | X RESTROOM - - - - - - - - - - - 16 |
174 SF - -
I i (® = | . |
|| [ |
COLLABORATION AREA | | ~~—_ ®) | I - | . | F |
= | ~ I I ADMISSIONS + RECORDS | FINANCIAL AID | dean o | ~—(1) |
| | D OPEN OFFICE | OPEN OFFICE | ! COUNSELING + | |
|| 874 SF | 680 SF | STUDENT LIFE OFFICE” || "COUNSELING COUNSELING | COUNSELING I
|| D @ | @ 156 SF OFFICE OFFICE | oasr |
®' ! ! ALAST | | | 123/SF 123 SF | ! |
| UNDOCU SCHOLAR | | | |
OFFICE | | |
|| 107 SF | —— : ) | |
I | - | | | | |
CONFERENGE || f“ | | "\ | | | MENTAL |
395 SF || C C | e / ® | ® I | () | | HEALTH |
I = . "
@ || ! ﬁ@ RECORDS, - — — — - I —_——] | I DEAN | %-I;':G |
B FILES + @—» = ASSISTANT | |
Ll STORAGE d PRINT ROOM | 79°SF | — ) il |
Ly | OFFICE — 101 SF STUDENT T 458SF | | | ® |
- — - — — — — — — 75 SF ACCOUNTS / .
Il | @ CASHIER "—® ® | RANSEE | n__’ |
CASHIER | COUNSELING SUPPORT TRANSFER — e . | E 2 |
® - - - WELCOME ALAS | | 98 SF | WORK AREA CENTER i DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:
| CENTER B | - UNDOcU — - COUNSELING / ENROLLMENT , 78 SF 514 SF 1 65x0.15" = 0.30"
|| | =ENIER SCHOLAR SERVICES RECEPTION MENTAL HEALTH
= | LOCKERS + | 221 SF RECORDS ! ® COUNSELING T OFFicE. N DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:
| | PHOTO STATION I VAULT A OFFICE ST 36" |
33 | 50 SF | 93SF @ 125 SF I
| ®\’_‘|: [ ® |
| 3 ' Q6 '
______ L2 | 11
|_ \ —l T | I | 1t T 1 — | | |
I \ I L | EOPS/CWIFS | “/ / l DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:
N _ - - WAITING AREA GRAB N' GO AREA 56 x 0.15" = 8.4"
24 I
| \J__——— o : [J | 160 SF | |
| | Pt I e - N | | DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:
| | - | L= 1 \ | | . - 72" |
| | LLABORATION AREA s ] - N IR <A _I !
BOARDROOM CLASSROOM ~ U 112SF - T 7 .
DAIS 969 SF | | ~ - STAIR T | @ | N |
296°3F | COLLABORATE ARFA — 107 - —101] I COUNSELING / ENROLLMENT SERVICES | |
| | OCCUPANT$ FROM | WAITING AREA I - - - - - - - - - - - @_ |
| | 2ND FLQOR 330 SF |
(16) 106}— - —— == . | |
: : | I | . : I |
1 I 5 NP e m—
— | ______ -
| | - | : 7
I | . — | STORAGE I
| - EOPS/CWIFS 135 SF | _ |
______ - | —RE%'ZP;ON ||| ESEURC STAFF BREAK ROOM M |
| COLLABORATION AREA _ - | | 115 SF 289 SE i |
' ©) | \ {157 =7 | . | | |
= Y _ | | .
n . n - | | u I I |
| N
.U | | | EOPS LAB 9 | - - - - - EL CENTRO l | |
- STAFF i | 450 SF | | |
OFFICE | | FLEX
MEDIA AEC 123 SF 105 SF | stars |
ROOM RECEPTION + J | ——————— — | = |
-
92 SF FRONT OFFICE sTaR2 | ! CW/Fs EOPS STAFF | |
[~ 198 sF I DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT: B STAFF WORK AREA
= ( > 17 x 0.15" = 17.55" —l_ = — - @ N |
| DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: ‘ —I DEAN OF |
- 72" (2] B 3 3 M9 | 3 3 B 3 ] SPECIAL PROGRAMS
AEC'COUNSELING Bl L= | OFFICE
I OFFICE DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT: 182 SF
HIGHTECH | 123 SF 116 X 0.15" = 17.40"
_ | TcEnTER
OFFICE STAFF | DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: P = E—— e Y Fd L e P = Em— =S
79 SF HIGH TECH OFFICE | 72" @
@—» CENTER 79 SF | ~1) DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:
= 800 SF | 32x0.15" = 4.80"
| NEXT UP EOPS EOPS CW/FS CW/FS HIGHER @ HIGHER
hre ) FLEX STAFF DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: COUNSELOR COUNSELOR COUNSELOR || COUNSELOR DIRECTOR ASPIRATIONS ASPIRATIONS L
st \\ sToRAGE OFFICE SFFICE = ) 36" OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE OFFICE 192 SF OFFICE
STORAGE\\= " Ery—= o4 SF 143 SF 122 SF 122 SF 122 SF 122 SF @ 132 SF
53 SF AEC COUNSELING
( U OFFICE
I‘ N 20 ! (R »—-I 123 SF
/\ \ WAITING ' |
— AREA
® 41 - - - - 41
|
LEARNING ‘—@
SKILLS LAB AEC DIRECTOR
893 SE OFFICE
|
A 165 SF
/ 20
——————————————— - ' 7 q ®
: ] [ |
FLEX OFFICE L
FLex ELEX oFFice A vRe L GENERAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES
CLASSROOM - —QU'E 6T3SSTFU = AEC / VRC
AREA ] AEC/VRC
u COUNSELING OFFICE PROJECT INFORMATION ALLOWED MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (CBC TABLE 1006.2.1)
| ] 123 SF . . 1. ANY DOORS SERVING OCCUPANCIES GREATER THAN 213 OCCUPANTS MUST : 2.
u 1. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND USE PRIMARY: GROUP A-3, ACCESSORY: B, S-1 BE LARGER THAN 30" DOORS WITH 32" MIN. GLEARANCE. (32'10.15 = 213 B OCCUPANGY 100 FT
B £ OFFICE | QUIET u T ——— ® 2. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE II-B OCCUPANTS). EXIT CALCS. FOR DOORS SERVING LESS THAN 213 OCCUPANTS S OCCUPANCY 100 FT
et 1S —— 3 NUMBER OF STORIES 2-STORIES ARE NOT INDICATED ON THIS PLAN, SINCE ALL 3'-0' DOORS SHOWN COMPLY
o I WITH REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH CAPACITY PER CBC SEC. 1005.3.2 AND ALLOWED MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (CBC TABLE 1017.2)
(1) 4. ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT 8- 1 VINIVIUM ALLOWABLE EGRESS WIDTH PER GBG SEC. 10104 1~ AOCCUPANCY 250 FT
-~ b VETERANS RESDURCE 5. BUILDING AREA IN SQUARE FEET 53,232 SF (49,236 GROSS BLDG. + 1,704 SF OUTDOOR PATIO + BOCCUPANCY 300 FT
_ 6 ' CENTER 2,292 BLDG. OVERHANGS) 2. ALL EXITS SHOWN EGRESSING THROUGH ADJACENT ROOMS COMPLY WITH S-1 OCCUPANCY 250 FT
367 SF CBC SEC. 1016.2, EXCEPTION 2, AS THEY ARE ACCESSORY TO ONE ANOTHER, S-2 OCCUPANCY 400 FT
. « VRC OFFICE 6. ?IEE/?&FA\ZFT{?&E,%{;\IE“SA%%RE FEET NIA ARE NOT PART OF A GROUP H OCCUPANCY, AND PROVIDE A DISCERNABLE
. M 123 SF (IE. ) PATH OF EGRESS TO AN EXIT. FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE AND ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS
7 | 7. SEPARATED OR NON-SEPARATED USE NON-SEPARATED USE (CBC 508.3) + PER CBC TABLE 705.8 A SPRINKLERED BUILDING WITH A FSD GREATER THAN 10 FT
PRIVATE CH%( N \ = DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT. 8. ALLOWABLE AREA PER 2022 CBC: SM (W/O HGT. INCREASE) B (69,000 SF), A-3 (28,500 SF), S-1 (52,500 SF) 3. STORAGE ROOMS AND ITS CONTROL AREA CONTAINING AGGREGATE BUT LESS THAN 30 FT HAS NO LIMIT FOR ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA
TEST ROOM ¥ CHECK-IN I\‘ 3% 0.15" = 195" : 9 AREA INCREASE 71250 SF TOTAL 35.625 SF PER FLOOR CHEMICAL AMOUNTS EXCEEDING LIMITS IN TABLE 307.1(1) AND TABLE 307.1(2) +  PER CBC TABLE 602, IN CONJUNCTION WITH CBC TABLE 705.8, A CONSTRUCTION
52 SF \ BESh ‘ ' ' ' ’ e SHALL HAVE ITS CHEMICAL STORAGE ROOM(S) BE CLASSIFIED AS H TYPE II-B BUILDING WITH GROUP B OCCUPANCY HAS A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
@ \ _ DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 10. HEIGHT INCREASE N/A (NOT TAKEN) OCCUPANCIES. REQUIREMENT OF ZERO FOR EXTERIOR WALLS
2 PRO%{ING = - 72" 11.  FIRE SPRINKLERS (YES OR NO) YES; WET, TBD
(1) CENTER g \"B _= TYPE: WET, DRY, PRE-ACTION, DELUGE 4. FIRE-BARRIER SEPARATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN THIS BUILDING AT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (CBC TABLE 601)
: CENTER v /\ 12 FIRE ALARM (YES ORNO) YES AUTOMATIC ACCESSORY OCCUPANCIES S-1 STORAGE ROOMS PER CBC SEC. 508.2. TYPE LB
ST \ — \ \ 1D?(’3)(()(I)?.1VE\)/'IID=T1I-'IQI§'I’EQUIREMENT: TYPE: MANUAL, AUTOMATIC, ETC. #\IACI:BIEEEEJQL USE AREAS ARE TO BE SEPARATED ACCORDINGLY PER CBC. PRI ARE SEEKA%TSUR AL FRAME 0
TESTROOM ¥ : 13. OTHER FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (YES OR NO) TBD *
\ .
525F DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED: 14 SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM (YES OR NO) NO 5. FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS AND FLOOR LEVEL PATH MARKING ARE NOT L R e AU ION & RO ComeranamltS
o/ i 15. OCCUPANT LOAD FOR ENTIRE BUILDING & EACH FLOOR SEE TABLES ON SHEETS G2.1 & G2.2 REQUIRED FOR SPRINKLED BUILDINGS PER CBC SECS. 1013.7 EXCEPTION 1
. . . AND 1013.8. HAVING DIRECT CONNECTION TO TEH COLUMNS
\ 16. YEAR BUILDING WAS CONSTRUCTED N/A ¢ BRACING MEMBERS ESSENTIAL TO THE VERTICAL STABILITY OF THE
PRIVATE \ 17._1S BUILDING IN HIGH FIRE SEVERITY ZONE? NO; BUILDING IS IN MODERATE FIRE SEVERITY 6. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 11B-703, BEARN G AL B ERlon 5 i DER GRAVITY LOAD .
TEST.ROOM ¥ , a
A RCI ~eremm 18.  SEISMIC JOINTS (YES/NO), IF YES, PROVIDE LOCATION YES NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS. EXTERIOR
52 SF ) . . 11B-216.8. ’ 0
19. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (YES/NO) TBD 7. RESTROOM SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 118-216.8 NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS, INTERIOR 0ab
8. ALL AREA CALCS. ARE NET, EXCEPT STORAGE AND BUSINESS (OFFICE) AREAS, FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 00
WHICH IS GROSS. PER TABLE 10045, ROOF CONSTRUCTION & ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS 0

DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:

17 x 0.15" = 2.55"

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:
72"

REF.N
Y

LEGEND

v ®

CUMULATIVE OCCUPANT LOAD

1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE

2 HR FIRE RESISTANCE

NOT AN EXIT

COMMON PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL (CPoT)

2FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AT FIRE WALL TO COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 706.
b FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AT CHEMICAL STORAGE ROOMS 124B & 225C TO
COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 414.2.4.

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOFTOP STRUCTURES

(CBC SEC. 1510.2.4 EXCEPTION 2)
THE EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOFS OF PENTHOUSES WITH A FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE OF 20 FT OR GREATER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING.

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR CORRIDORS (CBC TABLE 1020.1)
+  OCCUPANCY GROUPS B & S, CORRIDOR SERVING > 30 OCCUPANTS, WITH
SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRES 0 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS (CBC 3006.2)
A BUILDING WITH GROUP B AND S OCCUPANCIES THAT HAS NO MORE THAN THREE
STORIES DOES NOT NEED TO HAVE HOISTWAY DOOR OPENING PROTECTION.

GAVILAN COLLEGE

LIBRARY STUDENT RESOURCE CENTER

22-405

G2.1

SCHEMATIC DESIGN: 10/06/23

BUILDING CODE [ EXITING ANALYSIS FIRST FLOOR

SCALE: 1/8"1'-0"

ARCHITECTURE

environments that enrich the human experience




DOOR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:

110 x 0.15" = 16.50"

DOOR WIDTH PROVIDED:

72n
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CUMULATIVE OCCUPANT LOAD

> COMMON PATH OF EXIT TRAVEL (CPoT)

1 HR FIRE RESISTANCE
NG E =

2 HR FIRE RESISTANCE

NOT AN EXIT

STAIR WIDTH REQUIREMENT:

109 X 0.30" = 32.70"

STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED:

60.0" CLR. BTWN. STRINGERS

(CBC SEC. 1510.2.4 EXCEPTION 2)

FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR CORRIDORS (CBC TABLE 1020.1)

HOISTWAY OPENING PROTECTION REQUIREMENTS (CBC 3006.2)

0

0a
0a
Qab
or

0

T ——= e e s | R |
____________________ as 9t | ARCHIVE + CLOSED HEAD LIBRARIAN
| |_ B RESTROOM | | | RESERVES OFFICE |
] | 868 SF RESTROOM™H | | 239 SF 32SF |
| | b4 SF — : || |
| n r |
| : | by by bgd Ly O »a | | - :
| | [ | [ ] | || |
| : . [ ; : \ [ i iy TECHNICAL SERVICES, | | [ [ | | @ (R 1 |
| —T CIRCULATION + ILL | ‘ |
| | | STAFF BREAK o WORKROOM | ki | |
ROOM 692 SF OFFICE
| : —ELEzﬂleCAL @l ® : 446 SF | 110 SF L] | :
| PRESIDENT'S — | | |
| | OFFICE \ / | | | |
| | EXECUTIVE AN 239 SF \ ) Al I [ ’ | -——dr l | |
| | 4'\\1—/*3130'?8/'*: - | | | I l ( ) , | | OPEN STUDY
— — j | OPEN STUDY
m— ] | 7] D | [ ﬂ | (S ) | | | LIBRARY STACKS AREA
il = 4 I I L _ ] L (1)— | 2,962 SF | 432 SF
CABINET N | \ / @lll® — = | 15 (30) (15) 24 | (9)
OFFICE — — I SECURE STORAGE OFFICE ! =/ Nt N\t = |
155-SF | | AREA 110 SF | |
- [ _1 - 4 ] D @inl ﬂ,__ | | COURSE i I | |
L — RESERVES
L | : L ] : | t al ks j | — _‘ i ' L - |
i | 0 | ] | 1 \ / —l | | !_ @ —I — |_20J I
D ASQPS'\'I/!K\II\.ITS | :% %: | | — ] | L
Al Alle | | i LACTATION :.ﬁ. B T ]
®—“ 94 SF | RESTRQOM RE$TROOM | I —— 1 111sF ®— Y — - — — — — — — I |
!  B4SF 64 SF | STUDY ROOM STUDY ROOM | ! N
CABINET ‘_@ sl | S | N
SFFCE | | 175 SF 175 SF | N N b —
142 SF — -
_____ e = IR E— / \ | [+ — ofFice CIRCULATION | 7]
| | | 110 SF DESK
BREAK AREA + L I | OPEN SUDY +
— {|- — — -SHARED SUPPLIES \M T o veon LIBRARY TECHNOLOGY
| [ 1 | 171 SF o | D.F. | 3,400 SF |
: 1 (aa) () [
:— @;\ | | / \ /ms—E\ © | (3) %) (s)—Los] |
4 1
— i | INFORMATION LITERACY
SABET [ — J ! | / CLASSROOM
OFFICE EZj - - - | 16 | | 932 SF
142 SF S/ | | L _ _ _ 53] _ _ A _ _ _l _ _ (7]
L B | L2
I I ] |
( : ) — | r | ! |
' | COLLABORATION-AREA P - |
—
D ADMIN. | 2058k - — \ |
ASSISTANTS ADMIN. _ | I
94 SF ASSISTANT + L T
RECEPTION | L+ STAR 1 |
110 SF | T
el b - e —— i
INRRRRNRAS ] |
— | T — \ \
| | it || — — ‘/\ IF | -
- - - | 1 on |
- — | 85'-6 _ _ _ _
MECH. | - 110 el 1 _ _ _ _ d_ =1 _1
CHASE - / STAIR WIDTH REQUIREMEMT. ,
/ / 101x0.20"=2027 — E@
CONFERENCE d J — 1
ST ERETE STAR WIDTH PROVIDED: .
ROOM / F——————— 75.5" CLR. BTWN. STRINGERS 806
416 SF | -
. | O -
-
| | // | | - STAIR WIDTH REQUIREMENT: ROOF DECK
@ I | - 110 x 0.30" = 33.0" 1,704 SF STAIR 3
I L \ / | L STUDY ROOM -
[ / | 156 SF - STAIR WIDTH PROVIDED: STAIR 2 .
Il — 755" CLR. BTWN. STRINGERS
| - - - \
| | | - - H
COLLABORATIONAREA
LEARNING COMMONS / 707 SF
TLC+DE WORK/ STUDY / STUDY ROOM
CONFERENCE ROOM 108 SF
A 416 SF
- -
-
- -
- - -
-
— ¢ -
COLLABORATION AREA !
98 SF | 50"
mol N\ ] STUDY ROOM
\ - 156 SF
\ —
\_— - - - -
- /
— /‘\ 220
10|\ ¢ - /\\ "
) //
— =~ LEARNING b= STUDY ROOM
COMMONS
RECEPTION 133 SE
\
OFFICE \ B @/’
120 SF _ — —
®/( STUDY ROOM
157 SF
OFFICE LEARNING
\ 126°SF COMMONS GENERAL NOTES GENERAL NOTES
®/r 703 SF
PROJECT INFORMATION
@ : : 1. ANY DOORS SERVING OCCUPANCIES GREATER THAN 213 OCCUPANTS MUST ALLOWED MAX. COMMON PATH OF TRAVEL (CBC TABLE 1006.2.1)
1. OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION AND USE PRIMARY: GROUP A-3, ACCESSORY: B, S-1 BE LARGER THAN 30" DOORS WITH 32" MIN. CLEARANCE. (32"/0.15 = 213 B OCCUPANGY 100 FT
OFFICE <_@ 2. BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE II-B OCCUPANTS). EXIT CALCS. FOR DOORS SERVING LESS THAN 213 OCCUPANTS S OCCUPANCY 100 FT
270 SF QFFICE 3. NUMBER OF STORIES 2-STORIES ARE NOT INDICATED ON THIS PLAN, SINCE ALL 3'-0' DOORS SHOWN COMPLY
TEACHING LEARNING 120 SF 4 ACTUAL BUILDING HEIGHT 38 1" WITH REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH CAPACITY PER CBC SEC. 1005.3.2 AND ALLOWED MAX. EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (CBC TABLE 1017.2)
\ CENTER + DISTANCE ' - MINIMUM ALLOWABLE EGRESS WIDTH PER CBC SEC. 1010.1.1. A OCCUPANCY 250 FT
\ EDUCATION WORK SPACE 5. BUILDING AREA IN SQUARE FEET 53,232 SF (49,236 GROSS BLDG. + 1,704 SF OUTDOOR PATIO + B OCCUPANCY 300 FT
- — 859 SF 2,292 BLDG. OVERHANGS) 2. ALL EXITS SHOWN EGRESSING THROUGH ADJACENT ROOMS COMPLY WITH S-1 OCCUPANCY 250 FT
- @/ 6. AREA OF PROJECT IN SQUARE FEET NA CBC SEC. 1016.2, EXCEPTION 2, AS THEY ARE ACCESSORY TO ONE ANOTHER, S-2 OCCUPANCY 400 FT
" (LE. TENANT IMPROVEMENT ARE NOT PART OF A GROUP H OCCUPANCY, AND PROVIDE A DISCERNABLE
STUDY ROOM (L.E. ) PATH OF EGRESS TO AN EXIT. FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE AND ALLOWABLE AREA OF OPENINGS
231 SF 7. SEPARATED OR NON-SEPARATED USE NON-SEPARATED USE (CBC 508.3) «  PER CBC TABLE 705.8 A SPRINKLERED BUILDING WITH A FSD GREATER THAN 10 FT
%ﬁﬁm 8.  ALLOWABLE AREA PER 2022 CBC: SM (W/O HGT. INCREASE) B (69,000 SF), A-3 (28,500 SF), S-1 (52,500 SF) 3. STORAGE ROOMS AND ITS CONTROL AREA CONTAINING AGGREGATE BUT LESS THAN 30 FT HAS NO LIMIT FOR ALLOWABLE OPENING AREA
Y35 SF 9 AREA INCREASE 71.250 SF TOTAL. 35.625 SF PER FLOOR CHEMICAL AMOUNTS EXCEEDING LIMITS IN TABLE 307.1(1) AND TABLE 307.1(2) «  PER CBC TABLE 602, IN CONJUNCTION WITH CBC TABLE 705.8, A CONSTRUCTION
QUIET STUDY ' ’ o SHALL HAVE ITS CHEMICAL STORAGE ROOM(S) BE CLASSIFIED AS H TYPE 11-B BUILDING WITH GROUP B OCCUPANCY HAS A FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING
“ROOM . 10. HEIGHT INCREASE N/A (NOT TAKEN) OCCUPANCIES. REQUIREMENT OF ZERO FOR EXTERIOR WALLS
@/r 208 SF 11. FIRE SPRINKLERS (YES OR NO) YES; WET, TBD
TYPE: WET, DRY, PRE-ACTION, DELUGE 4. FIRE-BARRIER SEPARATIONS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN THIS BUILDING AT FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS (CBC TABLE 601)
O 12 FIRE ALARM (YES OR NO) YES; AUTOMATIC INCIDENTAL USE AREAS ARE TO BE SEPARATED ACCORDINGLY PER CBC Jybei-s
TYPE: MANUAL, AUTOMATIC, ETC. TABLE 509 U ' PRIMARY STRUCTURAL FRAME
: «  COLUMNS
13. OTHER FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM (YES OR NO) TBD
BREAKOUT 14, SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEM (YES OR NO) O 5. FLOOR LEVEL EXIT SIGNS AND ELOOR LEVEL PATH MARKING ARE NOT +  STRUCT MEMBERS HAVING DIRECT CONNECTION TO THE COLUMNS
ROOM, REQUIRED FOR SPRINKLED BUILDINGS PER CBC SECS. 1013.7 EXCEPTION 1 *  MEMBERS OF THE FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & ROOF CONSTRUCTION
135 SF 15.  OCCUPANT LOAD FOR ENTIRE BUILDING & EACH FLOOR SEE TABLES ON SHEETS G2.1 & G2.2 AND 1013.8 ) ) HAVING DIRECT CONNECTION TO TEH COLUMNS
16. YEAR BUILDING WAS CONSTRUCTED N/A e * BRACING MEMBERS ESSENTIAL TO THE VERTICAL STABILITY OF THE
17. IS BUILDING IN HIGH FIRE SEVERITY ZONE? NO; BUILDING IS IN MODERATE FIRE SEVERITY 6. ALL PERMANENT ROOM SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 11B-703. BE A';m"g’cvi{fg Fé;’(%;:géifﬁé'\gﬁ)gmm GRAVITY LOAD
18.  SEISMIC JOINTS (YES/NO), IF YES, PROVIDE LOCATION YES NON-BEARING W:ALLS & PARTITIONS, EXTERIOR
19. EMERGENCY RESPONDER RADIO COVERAGE (YES/NO) TBD 7. RESTROOM SIGNAGE SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 11B-216.8. NON-BEARING WALLS & PARTITIONS, INTERIOR
8. ALL AREA CALCS. ARE NET, EXCEPT STORAGE AND BUSINESS (OFFICE) AREAS, FLOOR CONSTRUCTION & ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS
WHICH IS GROSS, PER TABLE 1004.5. ROOF CONSTRUCTION & ASSOCIATED SECONDARY MEMBERS
a FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AT FIRE WALL TO COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 706.
b FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING AT CHEMICAL STORAGE ROOMS 124B & 225C TO
COMPLY WITH CBC SEC. 414.2.4.
REF. N
N LEGEND FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING REQUIREMENTS FOR ROOFTOP STRUCTURES

THE EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOFS OF PENTHOUSES WITH A FIRE SEPARATION
DISTANCE OF 20 FT OR GREATER SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED TO HAVE A FIRE
RESISTANCE RATING.

OCCUPANCY GROUPS B & S, CORRIDOR SERVING > 30 OCCUPANTS, WITH
SPRINKLER SYSTEM REQUIRES 0 FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING

A BUILDING WITH GROUP B AND S OCCUPANCIES THAT HAS NO MORE THAN THREE
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